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CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

Asst. Commisgsioner.
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feirship estate
of Samuel Tingley r f
Carlisle School. Py f

¥r. John Franecis, Jr., FEB 20 1319

Supt. Carlisle School. .1 © ,,f
Wy dear Mr. Francis: FLED

Further referring to your letter of October 13, 1917,
relative to the matter of the determination of distributees
to the personal estate of Sammel Tingley and your supplement-
al report of November 30, 1917, relative thereto, you are
adviged tirat, in view of the esmall amount involved, administ-
tration of ¢! is estate is believed to be unnecessary and you
are ageordingly authorized to transfer the amount (210.65)
to Mrs, Tingley, mother of the decedent.

Very truly yours,

(Signed)F.B.Leri!

2=-0C=13 Agaistant Commissioner.



JOHN FRANCIS, JR.,

SUPERINTENDENT

103360-17
62741-17
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

November
Twentieth,
gt R R,

The Honorable Q
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C. )

Sir:

The receipt is ackmowledged of your letter
of November 16, 1917 requesting certain in-
formation concerning the balance in the
account of Samuel Tingley, deceased, &nd a
former pupil of this school.

In response you are advised that the funds
belonging to the decedent now in the possess-
ion of this school amount to $10.65. These
funds are & voluntary deposgit and the accrued
interest thereon. The prineipal was earned
by the decedent while employed in the country
under our Outing system.

The trusteeship exercised by the Government
over the decedent's property in this case is
apparently one of fiduciary responsibility
over the funds of a minor rather than the
usual trusteeship exercised by the Government.

These funds were not derived from Indian lands
and no equiteble conversion has thrown the
mantle of the Government's trusteeship over
them, I ar doubtful whether they are trust
funds in the usual sense.

Very respectfully,

04101

LiGV 18 AOn

Superintendent.
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JOHN FRANCIS, Jr..

SUPERINTENDENT

Ed-Ind.
96490-17.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

November
Seventh,
191 %

£t BY G‘?'ﬁ
The Honorable :
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. €.
Sir:

Replying to Office letter of November
2, 1917, relative to the balance in the
account of Samuel Tingley (deceased),a
former pupil of this school, I have to
advise that the recards do not show him
as belonging to any certain reservation.
I am enclosing herewith & copy of his
application for your information.

I trust that the Office will be ahle
to determine, in some way, the heirs of
this boy in order that the matter may be
finally settled.

Regpactfully,

/
7. o
':.":' ',-:/’fr e 7~

-/ Superintendent.
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Mr, John Francis, Jr., NOV 16 1817
ﬂnpt. Carlisle School.

My dear Mr, Francis: (\ED A

The receipt of your letter of November 7, 18217,
relative to balance of the account of Samel Tingley
deoeased and former pupil of the Carlisle School, is
acknowledged.

6. ?f

Upcn examination of former correspondence in this
osse, 1t does not clearly appear whether or not, the fund
constituting this balance is trust property under the cone
tzol of the Office of Indian Affairs.

Should this be the case a report on heirship,
ageompanied by the testirmony of not léss than two persons
having knowledge of the facts and showing the heirs of this
decedent will be necessary under the practice of this Office
before an ascertainment of the distributees to his perscnal
ostate can be made,

Please advise as early ae practicanle as to the
source from which the eatate of decedent arose, and should
it be of the nature over which this Office or the Department
of the Interior has jurisdiction, submit repvort on heirship
and accompanying testimony, as above indicated.

Pending receipt of the further informstion re-
quested, actlon in the case will be held in abeyance.

Very truly yours, .
(}Eﬁgy?%éﬁi)}gflggalbgpggu

11-DBMC-14 Annistant Oomuid;uoncz.
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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

S ot NBAN .,

P *\1\',‘

& AmOMVED

S o, s 18
10235¢

BRIEF.

N

L

Application of

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

s NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment : » ol L0 [

Term of enrollment.. . .. Pive (.5 ) vears

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose in
view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

the United States Indian School at. . Carlisle, Pa. . . . . .. ... ., ., of
. Semuel A, Tingley ., _boy I, _  Plorence Tingle
(Name of child.) (Sex,) (Parent, guardian,, or next o km)
of ... .. Portland . P. O., State of 01‘380!1 do hereby voluntarily consent
and agree to..............._enrollment in said school for a period of .£ive _years, and also obligate

(Nat less than 8.)
and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I further say that the said child was born at...,....gﬂ,tg.l.'..ﬁ.-.ﬁ,.‘..,ﬂr_ﬁg_.___________.__on__Aug._B.é.,13.9.5, :
that the father,.... Oliver Tingley ..., is not an Indlan of the...
. (Name of father.) (Is or was.) (Deg:
Tribe located at ... coviaa .. Agency; that he left the tribe about.... e
[Anp'mxlmabe dabe )
that the mother,_____El_gmntg_e___}_T;l..ngley________....__ - 15 2 ﬁ{;&lﬂndlan of the .Cheteco. ...
; -my mot
Tribe located ¥%_in Curry CoO. Agency, and/left the tribe about. 1854 :that

" (Approximate date.)
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that
he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, ‘ | DATE OF DATE OF CAUSE OF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— | ENROLLMENT.| DISCHARGE. | DISCHARGE. GRADE.
|
: L K un 'OP lg t
Teiling __  |Portland, Ore. Sept, '03 _ | olty | 2 to 4

. ua 109
Gold Besch _..|Gold Beach, Ore. " 0 % | 13%”_ 4 %07
Y.M.C.A. night school Portlend, Ore, M '0 May 10.__.9_1.95951..__.._......8

This...6 day of . September . 1910
Two witnesses: v
.. Harold J., Rounds .. ... Mlorence Tingley ..

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

404 Tourney Bldg.,
Jda Cos Cimpk P. 0., Fortlend, Ore.

{NoTe. —Every blank in this applu:at]on must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

AFFIDAVIT.

I,  Florence Tingley ... do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true.

Samuel A. Tingley TFlorence Tingley

(Signature of applicant.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ 8%h day of Sept. 2 O

Bert G. Mitéhell

(NoTe.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some ofﬂce‘r nut.honzed to atilmnlsber oaths by the parent wtth whom the ehild is
living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)



Certificate of Physician.

I, 00 C.Holliater T pracﬁcing physician of Portland = Ore.
-, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined.. Sémuel A. Tingley e
the child named in this application, and find that ... B€ _ isin proper physical condition to attend

chool, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupils.

This..8th _dayof.. Sept./10 191

.. 0. C. Holligster M. D.

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
VoucHER No. 1.

L e e GERPE: -~ ,aY.M.C,A. Boys Work Direcctor , of
(Business, calling, or profession.)
...... o MOTELONA . OFP@.._... dohereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

Samuel A. Tingley = who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with ... S8muel A. Tingley . .that

(Name of Child.)
he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that.. ke must earn
‘his own living., Day work end night school wastoo much for him
.las year.

Phis.. B ... da:y of . Septenber. 191 0

o dB0h HOOQR e DRROERARAGN,

(Business, calling, or profession.)

................ Portland ...,  Qreq....., do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
semuel A, Tingley . ... .. , who makes the foregoing application: that I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with....Samuel A. Tingley. . ... . ; that

(Name of child.)
heis known and recognized in the community in which helives as an Indian; and that inm v opinion

oo o T G T I SRR S e

This ... .8 .. _dayof . _September 6 1910 .



Gertiticate of School Physician.

-

I hereby certify thaton ... vy 1 made a careful examination
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
of the physical condition of ..oy EHE child namied in the fore-
(BN e 1T g7 ] 48 Lo LA D it 1 h Ui i § 81018 6 pomeommerremmrmeamit- s, 1§ e o et g A N Ay A e S TSR S P
I therefore recommend that the said child be _____ enrolled in this school.
e T e e L L
 School. Physician.
? INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, eould not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose hcme is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the whife man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white pecple, are debarred from enrollment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons,which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose in
view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before

transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made

in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their

worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Ed-Ind.
’“90-17 .
JJ 6

Mr, John Franeois, Jr., s

Supt., Carlisle School. o NOY 9 917
ily dear Mr. Francis:

The receipt is acknowledged of your letter of October
12th heving inclosed therewith s letter from Mr. J. C.
Simmons, an attorney-at-law of Portland, Oregon, in regard
to the balance in the sccount of Ssmuel Tingley (deceased)
amounting to $10.60. You are informed that before the
determination of the heirs of the decedent the amount can-
not be paid to his mother, Ifrs. FPlorence Tingley.

You state in your letter that you records show when

the decedent was born, ete.; but you do not state to what

reservation he belongs--or rather what superintendent had

jurisdiction over him prior to his death. ' Please inform
the 0ffice who had Jnrisdihtlon over him if your records
anywheres disclose that information. When this intnrma; ‘
tion is received the 0ffice may proceed to order & hearing
to determine the heirs to the estate of the decedent.

Very truly yours, '

£ Sigmed) Li' _:B  Merits

T e e i ]

10-HH=23, Agsslstant Commissioner,



JOHN FRANCIS, JR.,
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

e
Oectober ii
Twelfth, &
B 19 L) [ o -

The Honorable N A

Commissioner of Indian A’Fa;ra‘“
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

I am enclosing herewith, for the attention
of the Office, & letter received from J. C.
Simmons, an Attorney of Portland, Ore.,in
regard to the balance in the account of
Samuel Tingley smounting to $10.50. Samuel
is & deceased pupil of this school..

From the recards in this office it appears

that Samuel was born August 24, 1896 and

died about August 1914, being 18 years of age.
Mr. Simmons writes in hehalf of Samuael's
mother, Mra. Florence Tingley, who, he advises,
is in need of this monsy.

Please be referred to Office letter of August
13, 1917 (File 6£741~17) wherein I was advised
that in the absence of = determination of. the
heirship in this cggse the O0ffice is without
authority to approve the signing of the check

by me transferrlng the amount to Mrs., “ingley.

I trust that the Uffice will he able to deter-
mine the heirship st an early date in order that
Mrs. Tingley may get the benefit of this mohey
and cur books bhe relieved of same. BSome inter-
est has recently been added to this amount making
the balance now as $10+65.

B8,



J. C. S;MMON S

ATTORNEY AT LAW
WILCOX B‘!}I‘LDING

PORTLAND, OREGON

JCS/KV.

Cectorer 3rd. 1917.

Department of ths Interior,

United States Indiar Sclrool,
Carlise,
Pa. o

._"\" z
Mr. John Frercis Jr., Superintendert,
Dear Sir:- T am writing you agains+ relative to

the talance of account of Samuel Tinrley, who wag =
student at your Scheool, but is now deceased.

The mother Mrs. Florsnce Tingley, residing
in thies City, informed me that béfore hrer aon ertered
the school there was an appointment made of a guariian
which she sligned the necessary papers to place her ason
in schocol.

Of courss the mother teing the naturzl ruardilan
I should think there would be no nocoasslty of further action
in the metter. Notice¥the contents of your letter August
17th, wherein vou renusst the rame of the Superinterdent
s®ESs who had Jurisdictior of Samuel Tingley hefore his death,
and in reply to this the mother stated thet she can not sav,
only that her son left her centrol and entered your school.

I wigh there was some way of arranging this
affairs_so the mother could get the henefit of this morey.
We can’aend you affidavits from the mother and other settirg
forth the facts in the cese, if this would hef?écéseary.

Please let me hear from you.
Yours very! truly,

e Ty [ e e S i
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Ed-Ind.
82741-17.
CHS

AUT 13 1917
Mr. John Francis, Jr.,

Supt., Carlisle Indian Sghool,
g ciLep 8Y & P F

My dear Mr, Francis:

The Office has received your correspondence
relative to the talance on deposit with you, in the
name of Samuel Tingley, a former pupil at Carlisle,
requesting that you be authorized to sign his check,
as ex-officio guardian transferring the balance in
his acoount to his mother.

In the abtsence of the determination of heir-
ship in this cazse, the Office is without authority
to approve payment to Mra, Tingley of the amount
now standing to the credit of her son, though, if you
gare to do g0, you may, under paragraph 16 tranafer
this talance to the Superintendent under whose juris=-
diction Samuel Tinglay, before his death, belonged,
to bte held until the heirship questions are settled.

The check and other correspondence forwarded
with your letter of June 27, 1¢l7, are herewith re-
turned.

Very trﬁ%& youré;
(Stgreed) B. B. Meritt

B-LY¥=7 Assistant Coamissioner.

EITIAL IR PARY
-[nil} i.-—aLlhu &J-H 'j . F‘DR F'LE.



JOHN FRANCIS, JR..
SUPERINTENDENT

¥

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

July 18, 1917.

2
The Honoratble FILED gy ¢ P F pua—
Commigsioner of Indian Affairs, R
washingt()ﬂ, Da CI .-':13 ::?.i ™
Sirs !:: fﬁ
il —
2 2

On June 27, 1917 I wrote you as follows:

"I enclose herewith the correspondence
relative to the balance on deposit here in
the name of Samuel Tinglsy, & former pupil
of this school, &nd respectfully request
that I be authorized to sign his check as
ex-officio guardian trensferring the balance
in hig sccount here fo his mother, which
is $10.50

Accar ding to our records Samuel was
born August 24, 1896, which would make him
a minor. It appesrs that he died ahout
three yesrs ego and thet his mother is in
need of the money. I will, therefore, thank
the 0ffice to accomodste me with an early
reply." ] ~

T

Please sdvise me/thereto at yvour earliest
convenience. '
Ve reapectfully,
,f Superintendent.
- L ’,
: > 'S
A fx @,

23



"JOHN FRANCIS, J&..
SUPERINTENDENT

X,

N\
(&

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

= J
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL (-:T. b -
1S 0 E
CARLISLE. PA. o
|52
| = 2
-‘\." o _.r'/
June 27, 1917, U,

The Honorable

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, e

(e R-B
piLkew BV

Washington, D, C.
Sir:-
I enclose herewith the correspondence relative
to the balance on deposit here in the name of Samuel
Tingley, a former pupil of this school, and respect-
fully request that I be authorized to sign his check
as ex-officio guerdian transferring the balance in
his account here to his mother, which is xkamx $10,50.
According to our records Samuel was born August
24, 1896, which would make him a minor, It appears
that he died about three years ago and that hls mother
is in need of the money, I will,therefore,thank the

Office to accomodate me with an early reply,

KN

Very ectfully,

CcVvP Superintendent.
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